Notice of Exemption

2019018587

To: Moffice of Planning and Research From:	County of Placer
P.O. Box 3044, Room 222	Community Development Resource Agency
Sacramento, CA 95814	Environmental Coordination Services
🔀 County Clerk	3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190
County of Placer	Auburn, CA 95603
	530-745-3132
	Shirlee Herrington
Project Title: Community Plan Amendments to incorporate 20	018 Placer County Regional Bikeway Plan
Project Number: PLN18-00411	
APN#: County-wide	
	,
Project Location: Auburn/Bowman, Dry Creek/West Placer, F Weimar/Applegate/Clipper Gap Community Plan areas.	Foresthill Divide, Horseshoe Bar/Penryn, Ophir, Sheridan, and
Community Plan, Dry Creek/West Placer Community Plan, Fore	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Placer Count	y Board of Supervisors
Entitlement/Action Date	
Community Plan Amendments / December 4, 2018	
	POSTED_DEC 0 5 2018
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Through
Placer County Community Development Resource Agency	RYAN RONCO, COUNTY CLERK
	By C.
Exempt Status: (check one)	Deputy Clerk
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))	
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)	
Categorical Exemption. State type and section nu	mper: Feasibility and Planning Study), Section 15061 (b)(3) General
Rule	reasionity and Plaining Study), Section 15061 (b)(5) General
rule .	
Reasons why project is exempt: The Community Plan am	endments include minor text refinements and augmented mans
and do not propose or commit the County to actual construction therefore will not result in an adverse environmental impact. Any and environmental review.	of any infrastructure or bikeway paths/lanes or routes, and
Lead Agency Contact Person	Governor's Office of Plenning & Research
Crystal Jacobsen, Principal Planner, Tel: 530-745-3085	JAN 3 1 2019
Signature Willes W. Urund	STATECLEARINGHOUSE
	出31-180317